86
TYPE PERFORMANCE
Durability > 2000 Mating Cycles min
Temperature -55ºC to +125ºC (200 ºC w/HTE)
Current rating 3 Amps per contact per MIL-DTL-83513
Voltage Rating (DWV) 600 VAC RMS Sea Level
Insulation Resistance 5,000 Megohms @ 500 VDC
Shock 50 g’s with no discontinuties > 1 microsecond

89
SINGLE ROW MICRO-D SOLDER CUP (TYPE SS)
ORDERING GUIDE
- - -- -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
-
8
1    Series MMSP  Metal Micro-D Single Row Pin            MMSS  Metal Micro-D Single Row Socket
2   Number of Contacts 04     09         15         21         25         31         37
3   Termination Type SS  Soldercup
4   Wire AWG 4  24 AWG                  6  26 AWG (STD)                  8  28 AWG                  0  30 AWG
5   Wire Type Q  Nema HP3 (STD)             R  M22759/11               S  M22759/33              X  Other
6   Wire Length 18.0  18.00 (STD)                                             XX.X  Custom length
7   Color Scheme 1  10 Repeating          2  Blue           3  White           4  Non Repeating           5  Yellow
8  Shell Material & Finish
N  Aluminum Shell, Electroless Nickel Plated          CD  Aluminium Shell, Cadmium Plated
B  Aluminium Shell, Black Anodized                       P  Stainless Steel Shell, Passivated
9  Hardware EJS
End Jack Screw (MMSP only)                            ETH  End Threaded Hole (MMSS only)
10   Common Options HT  High Temp Epoxy                                         RH  RoHS Compliant
11
Shield / Jacket
D  Slip On Metal Braid     E  Machine Braid     F  Flexo Braid
J  Nomex Braid              ST  Shrink Tube
12  Mod Codes
M10  Keyed                                      M30  Ground Spring
M50  Space Grade Micro-D, SPT1         M53  Space Grade Micro-D, SPT2
13  Special Instructions YYY   Describe anything that is not covered in standard options